

State of Texas
Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # GULF1027
of the
Board of Judges

GULF GREYHOUND PARK

TRAINER	ZUBRITSKY, ELIZABETH	License #	145393
Ruling Date:	10/16/2013	Violation Date:	10/11/2013
Redistribute Purse:	No		

Rules Violated:

311.102 GREYHOUND OWNER

Trainer Elizabeth Zubritsky having been duly noticed waived her right to a formal hearing and entered into an agreed settlement with the Gulf Greyhound Board of Judges on 10/15/2013. Ms. Zubritsky is hereby fined the sum of \$100.00. On 10/11/2013 Ms. Zubritsky allowed greyhound 11-8 GO TO TOWN JACK to be drawn into an official race without acquiring the proper TXRC License. This is a violation of TXRC rule 311.102 (Greyhound Owners). This is the first violation of this rule in the previous twelve months for Ms. Zubritsky.

By Order of the Board of Judges

MIKE PELLETIER
BUBBA LEWIS JR
BILL CUCHENS